• an insurance policy for the Chief Executive Officer to cover the risk of death, disability, illness that does 
not allow the continuation of the office and incapacity, which insure Mr. Andrea Recordati or his heirs for 
a coverage of an amount not lower than € 7,200,000.00 (EUR seven million two hundred thousand) for 
each of the aforementioned events. This coverage ceased to be effective on December 1st, 2021; 

• an accident and illness policy, for himself and his immediate family, to insure for an adequate coverage 
with respect to the role and the remuneration.